## CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

## May 16, 2017

Agenda Item: 7.1

Subject: Approval of Interagency Agreement with Contra Costa County Employment and Human Services Department, District-Economic Development

<u>Background:</u> Contra Costa County's Employment and Human Services Department is contracting with Chabot-Las Positas Community College District's Economic Development Department to provide training to group home providers and foster family agencies serving Contra Costa County.

Most of the training will be delivered through our partners, Seneca Center, Alternative Family Services and Lincoln, to deliver these trainings. Other trainings will be facilitated by outside speakers and one-on-one field training (coaching) will be provided.

Unlike our other county social services contracts, these trainings will not be underwritten by Title IV-E funds and therefore no match will be required. The contract will be for the term of May 17, 2017-June 30, 2018, and is in the amount of \$1,149,850

<u>Recommended Action</u>: That the Board of Trustees approves the proposed Interagency Agreement with Contra Costa County Employment and Human Services Department in the amount of \$1,149,850 for the period of May 17, 2017 through June 30, 2018. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the master contract on behalf of the District.

Submitted: Krista R. Johns/Date

Approved: Jannett N. Jackson/Date

APPROVED

DISAPPROVED

TABLED